South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:56:07 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 3193 General Bill, By Kirby
Summary: South Lynches Fire District

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 4-23-810, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE CREATION
AND BOUNDARIES OF THE SOUTH LYNCHES FIRE DISTRICT IN FLORENCE AND WILLIAMSBURG COUNTIES, SO AS
TO ALTER THE BOUNDARIES OF THE SOUTH LYNCHES FIRE DISTRICT TO INCLUDE THE AREA WITHIN THE
MUNICIPAL LIMITS OF THE TOWN OF SCRANTON IN FLORENCE COUNTY.

12/09/20
12/09/20
01/12/21
01/12/21

02/25/21

03/02/21
03/02/21
03/03/21
03/03/21
03/03/21

House
House
House
House

House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 108)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
108)

Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
3)

Read second time (House Journal-page 42)

Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 42)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 13)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 11)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 11)

Page 1 of 1



