

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 3193 General Bill, By Kirby

Summary: South Lynches Fire District

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 4-23-810, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE CREATION AND BOUNDARIES OF THE SOUTH LYNCHES FIRE DISTRICT IN FLORENCE AND WILLIAMSBURG COUNTIES, SO AS TO ALTER THE BOUNDARIES OF THE SOUTH LYNCHES FIRE DISTRICT TO INCLUDE THE AREA WITHIN THE MUNICIPAL LIMITS OF THE TOWN OF SCRANTON IN FLORENCE COUNTY.

12/09/20	House	Prefiled
12/09/20	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/12/21	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 108)
01/12/21	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 108)
02/25/21	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 3)
03/02/21	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 42)
03/02/21	House	Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 42)
03/03/21	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 13)
03/03/21	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 11)
03/03/21	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 11)